

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3557/2013

B.V. PADMAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RAJYA LAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 22/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr B Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time permissible under the rules. Therefore, request for further grant of time stands rejected.

No further steps required. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj