

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3557/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2012  
in CRLP No. 5446/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P at  
Hyderabad)

B.V. PADMAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RAJYA LAKSHMI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 14/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv.  
Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.  
  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu ,Adv.  
  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed  
two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi

[RAJNI MUKHI]

[USHA SHARMA]

Date: 2014.08.14  
15:52:46 IST

Reason:

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER