

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.3557 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.9157 OF 2013

(Application for stay)

B.V. PADMAVATHI ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RAJYA LAKSHMI AND ORS. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted that there are five Respondents in this matter. Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4. Counter Affidavit has already been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.5/State but he has not filed Counter Affidavit, so far.

It is lastly submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit, till date.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 3rd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate
2. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate
3. Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate

c3/sk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR