

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3557/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2012 in CRLP No. 5446/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

B.V. PADMAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RAJYA LAKSHMI & ORS.  
(With appln. (s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
  
Ms. Rashmi Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapanani, Adv.  
  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post the matter after four weeks.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(H.S. Parasher)  
COURT MASTER