

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3557/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2012
in CRLP No. 5446/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. at
Hyderabad)

B.V. PADMAVATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RAJYA LAKSHMI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 07/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner, case is adjourned for three weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.11.08
13:20:07 IST
Reason: