

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3557/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2012 in CRLP No. 5446/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

B.V. PADMAVATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RAJYA LAKSHMI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 01/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendera Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Sudheer Kumar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter on 13th January, 2015 for final disposal.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.12.03
16:43:07 IST
Reason: