

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3557 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9157 OF 2013

(Application for stay)

B.V. PADMAVATHI

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RAJYA LAKSHMI & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Post the matter on 13th January,
2015 for final disposal."**

It is submitted that Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate has on 15.09.2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit filed by Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate for Respondent No.1 to 4. Copies of the Counter Affidavit and Rejoinder Affidavit are already included in SLP Paper Books.

It is lastly submitted that Respondent No.5/State is represented through Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate and he has not filed Counter Affidavit.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate
103, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate
A.P. Bhawan, 1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi
3. Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR