

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S A N J A Y P A R I H A R

Criminal Appeal No(s). 347/2016

B.V. PADMAVATHI

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

B. RAJYA LAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant may file additional documents within four weeks' time whereafter the matter shall be processed for listing before Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

JG